Authorities and Other Agencies of State

PostBank

Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985

Bonus Bonds Weekly Prize Draw No. 3, 17 June 1989

Pursuant to the Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1985, notice is hereby given that the result of the weekly Prize Draw No. 3 for 17 June is as follows:

One prize of \$50,000: 7492 243496.

Eighteen prizes of \$5,000: 123 256518, 210 285611, 292 880887, 911 571289, 5086 170561, 5391 942344, 5792 729093, 6195 327599, 6581 736384, 7396 478354, 9292 778446, 9385 480021, 9580 318995, 9586 939308, 9687 483247, 9880 248766, 9884 194294 and 9893 695111.

DAVID CAYGILL, Minister of Finance.

Securities Commission

Securities Amendment Act 1988

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **Southpac Custodians Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

[L.S.]

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission. au9520

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **Westpac Nominees-NZ-Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

[L.S.

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission.

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **Perpetual Nominees (Wellington) Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

[L.S.]

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission. au9522

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **Perpetual Nominees (Christchurch) Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

[L.S.]

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission. au9523

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **Perpetual Nominees (Auckland) Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

[L.S.]

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission.

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **National Bank of New Zealand (Nominees) Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

L.S.

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission.

Designation Under Section 6 (1) (e) of the Securities Amendment Act 1988

Pursuant to section 6 of the Securities Amendment Act 1988, the Securities Commission gives notice that **National Australia Nominees Limited** is hereby designated as a person to whom paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 6 applies.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1989.

The Common Seal of the Securities Commission was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

[L.S.]

C. I. PATTERSON, Chairman of the Commission. au9526